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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 440 440 440
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 345 345
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Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement  reimbursement  tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State from Institution from the Private  reimbursement
female) and Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3Years 200 273 473 473 0 0 385 88 88 0 0 385
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 15 68 83 83 0 0 71 12 12 0 0 71
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
year placed
(2017-18) 440 246 (2019-20) 139 0 0 (Zero) 55
(2018-19) 440 284 (2020-21) 103 0 0 (Zero) 34
(2019-20) 440 208 (2021-22) 118 0 0 (Zero) 50
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year students = No. of first year students
Year intake in the year admitted in the year
(2018-19) 345 93

(2019-20) 345 76

(2020-21) 345 55

Academic
Year

(2019-20)
(2020-21)

(2021-22)

No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected

minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed

65 0 0 (Zero) 5

61 0 0 (Zero) 6

48 0 0 (Zero) 3

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2021-22 2020-21 2019-20

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on

Land and Building)
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

0 (zero) 0 (zero) 130000 (one lac thirty thousands)
150000 (One lac fifty thousand) 0 (zero) 30000 (thirty thousands)
0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

37204263 (three crore seventy two la 33019061 (three crore thirty lacs nine 30284324 (three crore two lacs eighty
cs four thousands two hundred and s teen thousands and sixty one) four thousands three hundred and t

ixty three)

wenty four)

37
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running
expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of
the building, depreciation cost, etc)

Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2021-22
Utilised Amount
4716496 (forty seven lacs sixteen tho

usands four hundred and ninty six)

0 (zero)

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation

1 DR SHAILENDRA PRAKASH 61 Professor

2 DR LOVNEY RANI 55 Dean / Principal / Director / Vice
RAJVANSHI Chancellor

3 DR RAKESH KUMAR 44 Assistant Professor
DWIVEDI
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Gender Qualification Experience (In

Months)
Male Ph.D 300
Female Ph.D 323
Male Ph.D 92

2020-21

Utilised Amount

3504969 (thirty five lacs four thousan
ds nine hundred and sixty nine)

0 (zero)

Currently working with
institution?
Yes

Yes

Yes

2019-20

Utilised Amount

3499314 (thirty four lacs ninety nine t

housands three hundred and fourtee

n)

0 (zero)

Joining
Date

29-07-
2017

12-03-
2022

18-11-
2014

Leaving
Date

Not available
No

Not available

Association type

Regular

Regular

Regular

417
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

DR DEEP CHANDRA MISHRA 37

DR KAMAL KUMAR

DR PANKA] KUMAR

DR SANJAY MADAN

DR DIWAKAR CHANDRA

BEBNI

MRS GUNJAN ARYA

DR VINITA DEVI

MRS KRITIKA KSHETTRIE

DR KUSUMLATA

DR ARCHANA NAUTIYAL

MRS SHRADDHA BHARTI

MR ABHISHEK KUKRETI

DR MOHD SHAHZAD

40

42

54

46

33

30

29

39

34

34

43

41

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

SET

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

Ph.D

88

80

72

72

71

41

37

37

29

24

24

24

23

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

30-03-
2015

21-11-
2015

23-07-
2016

23-07-
2016

31-08-
2016

16-03-
2019

27-06-
2019

27-06-
2019

27-02-
2020

03-07-
2020

18-07-
2020

18-07-
2020

06-08-
2020

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

DR SHIPRA

MR UMESH DHYANI

AJAYA

MR VARUN KUMAR

MR VIRENDRA KUMAR SAINI

DR PREETI RAWAT

DR PANKAJ] KUMAR TAMTA

MRS VANDANA DHYANI

BAHUGUNA

DR BHAGWATI PRASAD

PANT

DR SHUBHAM KALA

DR REKHA YADAV

MS SHAIFALI RAWAT

DR PAVNIKA CHANDOLA

38

43

41

35

41

43

43

37

37

26

32

27

39

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other
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Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Ph.D

NET

NET

NET

NET

Ph.D

SET

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

Ph.D

17

17

16

29

29

28

39

56

29

79

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

13-02-
2021

01-03-
2021

27-03-
2021

20-09-
2021

20-09-
2021

17-11-
2021

18-11-
2021

07-12-
2021

04-09-
2021

11-05-
2022

23-11-
2021

07-05-
2022

17-12-
2015

17-06-
2022

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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30 MS NEENA SHARMA 30  Other

31 DR NEHA SHARMA 38 Other
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Female

Female

NET

Ph.D

79

Yes

Yes

05-08-
2021

06-05-
2022

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

77



