

# National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Education



----

Generate PDF (/Declaration/Agree/DownloadPDF)

2016-17

---

---

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

----

# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

----

Institute ID: IR-C-C-24614 Institute Name: Bhakt Darshan Government Postgraduate College, Jaiharikhal (Garhwal)

Full Report Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

PG [2 Years Program(s)]

Academic Year
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18

UG [3 Years Program(s)]
440
440
440
-- ---

345

345

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)	ר)
--	----

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	200	273	473	473	0	0	385	88	88	0	0	385
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	15	68	83	83	0	0	71	12	12	0	0	71

### Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2017-18)	440	246	(2019-20)	139	0	0 (Zero)	55
(2018-19)	440	284	(2020-21)	103	0	0 (Zero)	34
(2019-20)	440	208	(2021-22)	118	0	0 (Zero)	50

PG [2 Years P	Program(s)]: Placement & h	igher studies for previous 3	8 years				
Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2018-19)	345	93	(2019-20)	65	0	0 (Zero)	5
(2019-20)	345	76	(2020-21)	61	0	0 (Zero)	6
(2020-21)	345	55	(2021-22)	48	0	0 (Zero)	3

# Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding ex	penditure on buildings)		
Library	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	130000 (one lac thirty thousands)
New Equipment for Laboratories	150000 (One lac fifty thousand)	0 (zero)	30000 (thirty thousands)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	37204263 (three crore seventy two la cs four thousands two hundred and s ixty three)	33019061 (three crore thirty lacs nine teen thousands and sixty one)	30284324 (three crore two lacs eighty four thousands three hundred and t wenty four)

Financial Year	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	4716496 (forty seven lacs sixteen tho usands four hundred and ninty six)	3504969 (thirty five lacs four thousan ds nine hundred and sixty nine)	3499314 (thirty four lacs ninety nine t housands three hundred and fourtee n)
Seminars / Conferences / Workshops etc.	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)

#### PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Not available
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

#### Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	DR SHAILENDRA PRAKASH	61	Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	29-07- 2017		Regular
2	DR LOVNEY RANI RAJVANSHI	55	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Female	Ph.D	323	Yes	12-03- 2022		Regular
3	DR RAKESH KUMAR DWIVEDI	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	92	Yes	18-11- 2014		Regular

4	DR DEEP CHANDRA MISHRA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	88	Yes	30-03- 2015	 Regular
5	DR KAMAL KUMAR	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	80	Yes	21-11- 2015	 Regular
6	DR PANKAJ KUMAR	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	23-07- 2016	 Regular
7	DR SANJAY MADAN	54	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	23-07- 2016	 Regular
8	DR DIWAKAR CHANDRA BEBNI	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	71	Yes	31-08- 2016	 Regular
9	MRS GUNJAN ARYA	33	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	41	Yes	16-03- 2019	 Regular
10	DR VINITA DEVI	30	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	37	Yes	27-06- 2019	 Regular
11	MRS KRITIKA KSHETTRIE	29	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	37	Yes	27-06- 2019	 Regular
12	DR KUSUMLATA	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	29	Yes	27-02- 2020	 Regular
13	DR ARCHANA NAUTIYAL	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	03-07- 2020	 Regular
14	MRS SHRADDHA BHARTI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	24	Yes	18-07- 2020	 Regular
15	MR ABHISHEK KUKRETI	43	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	24	Yes	18-07- 2020	 Regular
16	DR MOHD SHAHZAD	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	23	Yes	06-08- 2020	 Regular

17	DR SHIPRA	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	17	Yes	13-02- 2021		Regular
18	MR UMESH DHYANI	43	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	17	Yes	01-03- 2021		Regular
19	AJAYA	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	16	Yes	27-03- 2021		Regular
20	MR VARUN KUMAR	35	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	29	Yes	20-09- 2021		Regular
21	MR VIRENDRA KUMAR SAINI	41	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	29	Yes	20-09- 2021		Regular
22	DR PREETI RAWAT	43	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	28	Yes	17-11- 2021		Regular
23	DR PANKAJ KUMAR TAMTA	43	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	39	No	18-11- 2021	17-06- 2022	Regular
24	MRS VANDANA DHYANI BAHUGUNA	37	Assistant Professor	Female	SET	7	Yes	07-12- 2021		Regular
25	DR BHAGWATI PRASAD PANT	37	Other	Male	Ph.D	56	Yes	04-09- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
26	DR SHUBHAM KALA	26	Other	Male	Ph.D	2	Yes	11-05- 2022		Adhoc / Contractual
27	DR REKHA YADAV	32	Other	Female	Ph.D	29	Yes	23-11- 2021		Adhoc / Contractual
28	MS SHAIFALI RAWAT	27	Other	Female	NET	2	Yes	07-05- 2022		Adhoc / Contractual
29	DR PAVNIKA CHANDOLA	39	Other	Female	Ph.D	79	Yes	17-12- 2015		Adhoc / Contractual

30	MS NEENA SHARMA	30	Other	Female	NET	79	Yes	05-08- 2021	 Adhoc / Contractual
31	DR NEHA SHARMA	38	Other	Female	Ph.D	2	Yes	06-05- 2022	 Adhoc / Contractual